UNOEFICIAL COPY

MI:CW}NIC'S LIEN: Doc#. 1927406117 Fee: $55.00
CLAIM Edward M. Moody
Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 10/01/2019 1228 PM Pg: 10of 3
STATE OF ILLINOIS }
; }
COUNTY OF Cook }

~ERVICE DRYWALL & DECORATING, INC.
CLAIMANT
-VS-

Metropolitan Pier and lixposition Authority
Navy Pier, Inc.

Acron Navy Pier Hotel LL.C

CIBC Bank USA, as Administrative-Agent
I'ifth Third Bank

MeHugh Powers, LLC

DEFENDANT(S)

The claimant, SERVICE DRYWALL & DECORATING, INC. of Roselle, [L 60172 County of DuPage,
hereby files a claim for lien against McHugh Powers, LLC, contractor of 1737 S. Michigan Avenue, Chicago,
Il and Metropolitan Pier and Exposition Authority Chicago, {]. €9616 Navy Pier, Inc. (Lessee) Chicago, IL
60611 Acron Navy Pier Hotel LLC (Sub-Lessee) Tulsa, OK 74114 -{hereinafter collectively referred to as
“owner(s)"} and CIBC Bank USA, as Administrative Agent Chicago, IL 60603 Fifth Third Bank Chicago,
I1. 60606  {hereinafter collectively referred to as “lender(s)"} and any jxrsons claiming an interest in the
premises herein and states: ‘

That on 6/10/2018, the owner(s) owned the followihg described land in the County of Csok, State of Illinoisto
Wit

Street Address: Navy Pier Rooftop Venue 900 E, Grand Avenue Chicago, IL 6061
AK/A: SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION EXHIBIT "A"
AKIA: Tax# 17-10-217-002-8002

and McHugh Powers, LLC was the owner’s contractor, or in the alternative, Lessee’s contractor for the

~ improvement thercof. In the alternative, contractor contracted to improve the owner’s property with the
owner’s authority or knowing permission. That on or about 6/10/2018, said contractor made a subcontract with
the claimant to provide labor and material for carpentry work for and in said improvement, and that on or
about 6/4/2019 the claimant completed thereunder ail that was required to be done by said subcontract.

190840207 mingcinalt



1927406117 Page: 2 of 3

U NOFFICIAL COPY

The following amounts are due on said subcontract:

Original Contract Amount ~ $570,675.00

Change Orders/Extras $166,248.40
Credits $ .00
Work Nol Perlorped $ .00
Payments ' $392.650.00

T otal Balanu Due $144,273.40

leaving due, unpaid and owing to the Claimant after allowing all credits, the sum of One Hundred Forty
Four Thousand Two Hundred Seventy Three Dollars and 40/100 ($144,273.40) Dollars, for which, with
interest, the Claimant claims a lien on said land, beneficial interests, if any, recorded or unrecorded leasehold
interest. if'any. and iwiprovements, and on the moneys or other considerations due or to become due from said
contractor and-or owned(s) under said subcontract. | '

P the extent permined by [aw,all waivers of lien heretofore given by Claimant, if any, in order to induce

Py meni not received are herebyrivoked. Acceptance of payment by Claimant.pf part, but not all, of the
amount L]dlmtd due hereunder snall net operate to mvahdate this notice.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQOF, the undersxgne.l hes SIgned this mstrument on August 30,2019.

- SE ORATING INC.
\“\mmm,,,
QZ

1{;@ Uecke . Vlce Presxde §Q'. ;{[53'53;3 %,

FQC ¢ ."7%4
. - H 3 =
Propared By, il SEAL :»:
SERVICFE, I)RY\‘\ ALL & DECORATING, INC. E iE
EACIN XITAOL S

47 W, Irving Park Road . % ,\9 .«"'O\\\“\

Roselle, IL 60172 '. KO
VERIFICATION

State of [L
County of DuPage

Jhe atfiant. Alan R, Uecke, being first duly sworn, on oath deposes and says that the aftiant is Vice President of

the Clatmant: that the affiant has read the forf:gomg clai d W(ﬁms theredt; and that ail

thiv statements therein contained are true.
SR E Am Uecke Vice Premdeng

U Subseribed and sworn before me this August 30, 201 9

Nmz-e—r}' Public’s ng?natue OFICIAL SEAL
. [
L

OORIS E BIANCALANA
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINDIS
E MY COMMISSION EXPIRES; 10108720

PR gy
, A A AR AR AT
PPN PPN GRS g

PUPAPAPAP PR, -
T Y e

190840207 mingcinalt



1927406117 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LEGAL DESCR]PTION OF THE ENTIRE PREMISES

A PARCEL OF LAND LYING EAST OF THE FRACTIONAL SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH,
"‘RA"JGE {4 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL. MERIDIAN IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS,
DE:.SCI;H'BI-') AS FOLLOWS:

nmwwm”d‘jﬁ THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF LOT SEVEN (7) IN THE CHICAGO DOCK AND
CANAL COMFA%."("S PESHTIGO DOCK ADDITION IN SAID SECTION 10; THENCE NORTH 88
DEGREES 11 MINUTES 4% SFCONDS FAST, 440.88' FRET; THENCE NORTH 01 DRGREES 48
MINUTES 38 srﬁCON@G‘,;NEST 50.69 FEET TO THE NORTH FACE OF THE CONCRETE
BULKHEAD: THENCE 88 ESJ;Q'& =S 15 MINUTES 59 SECONDS EAST ALONG SAID NORTH
FACE, 2421.99 FEET; THFNCE:}J@? [H 10! DEGREES 45 MINUTES 54 SECONDS WEST, 27.8
FEET: THENCE NORT}I 88 DEGnBﬁs 4 'INUTES 06 SECONDS EAST, 86.98 FEET; THENCE
SOUTH 01 DEGREES 45 MINUTES id’Shﬁu WS BAST, 75.55 FEET TO THE NORTH FACE OF
THE CONCRETE BULKHEAD; THENCE N‘QM [ 85 LEGREES 14 MINUTES 47 SECONDS EAST
ALONG SAID NORTH FACE. 554.60 FEET TO ’i‘HE NOKTHEAST CORNER OF THE CONCRETE
B4 KHEAD: THENGE SOUTH M DEGREES 40 MINUT 555 SECONDS EAST, 300.21 FEET TO
PHEE SCASHILAST CORNER OF THE CONCRETE BUf;f(lttf OUFHENCE SOUTH 88 DEGREES
F9 MING TES 19 SECONDS WEST ALONG SALD %(JUIH‘hA(m 357.30 FEET; THENCE SOUTH
0 DEGREES 36 MINUTES 30 SECONDS EAST, 12141 FEETY ”m;N"F SAUTH 88 DEGREES 07
MINUTES 31 SECONDS WEST , 86.3% FEET; THENCE NORTH m‘ ramqrr“ 52 MINUTES 29
SECONDS WEST, 28.47 FEET TO THE SOUTH FACE OF Tns*cczmxam BULKHEAD;
THENCE SOUTH 88 DEGREES 16 MINUTES 0! SECONDS WEST ALON&QA:D SOUTH FACE,
2358.68 FEET;, THENCE NORTH 01 DEGREES 39 MINUTES 59 SECONDS 6;:%5? 647 FET;
THENCE SOUTH 88 DEGREES || MINUTES 41 SECONDS WEST, 44.00 FEET: THf-ii&gE NOKYH
O} DRGRETS 39 MINUTES 50 SELCONDS WEST, 37.00 FEET: THENCE NORTH 88 DE{‘}REES 0
MINUTES 41 SECONDS EAST, 260 FEET; THENCE NORTH 01 DEGREES 39 MINUTES 3
SECONDS WEST. 289,23 FEET: FHENCE SOUTH 88 DEGREES 11 MINUTES 4 shcoxﬂug,
WEST, 19.52 TEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING.



